1	L.D. 1243
2	Date: (Filing No. H-)
3	LABOR, COMMERCE, RESEARCH AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
5	STATE OF MAINE
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
7	128TH LEGISLATURE
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
9	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " " to H.P. 866, L.D. 1243, Bill, "An Act Regarding the Maine Length of Service Award Program Board of Trustees"
1 2 3 4	Amend the bill in section 1 in paragraph C in subparagraph (4) in the 5th line (page 1, line 16 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "chair of the Maine Fire Protection Services Commission" and inserting the following: 'Board of Trustees of the Maine Public Employees Retirement System'
.5 .6 .7	Amend the bill in section 2 in the 6th line (page 1, line 23 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "chair of the Maine Fire Protection Services Commission" and inserting the following: 'Board of Trustees of the Maine Public Employees Retirement System'
.8	SUMMARY
9 20 21 22	This amendment changes the bill by designating the Board of Trustees of the Maine Public Employees Retirement System as the alternate appointing authority when the Governor does not make appointments to the Maine Length of Service Award Program Board of Trustees.